4
= == [
. I:-.-i. ; 'rih..'_‘ =1 " '.:'.—' "'{#:"';‘ﬁ_- . I'
" i *i y 1‘?-
¥l 1 II!-- i 'r s & t"&

R b N {5%- -“'a
for Advertise
Cevers M i‘lir
and Surrounding
Distrios |

QLUME XLX,

d in

s B0 AR e BB o

¥
.

--I. . - : :
.ﬂqr"*"m" g
.! 1 '_- ."' e

We begin our big 10 Days’
Reduction Sale on

Saturday,
Jan. 19th

and will continue 1t
until January 30th.

Everythingin the
line of Dry Goods
at Reduced Prices

Early and Often

i
g

s
-

b o

o mp—

R i w&;@%
s .,-;“#__-' o

— L R —— e s . i g L

oy N w_f‘-‘ir‘.’r

e

1
i
i

'ﬂlpitul Paid Up $14,200,000

vances to reliable farmers on favor-
able terms.

modated as heretofore.

H [ :.':.

[Bank of Montreal m

. ESTABLISHED 1817

Rest $11,000,000
Total Assets - $168,000,000

LINDSAY BRANCH

General Banking and Collecting
Business.

SAVINGS BANK DEPARTMENT

Deposits of $1 and upwards receiv-
ed. , Interest allowed at current rates
from date of deposits compounded
half yearly. This bank gives deposi-
tors the strongest financisl security of
any Canadian Bank. Every depositor
will receive courteous service.

FARMERS' LOANS
The Bank is prepared to make ad-

Former customers of the
Ontario Bank Braoch will be accom-

H.J. LYTLE

MANAGER

¢’
:
#
m. :
¢
¢
¢
’
S ’
b /
W E. e 0
etner ¢
uplted :
past :
jjﬂt:‘:'- ¢
to be :
were :
ht of 2
Mr. ’ ' es, Buy
hrt Lo :
> ?
Ill!._t.--": '
-:'H]'% : :
:.'_I*:r_"ll Fl
witn - ]
........ ¢
= ]
total Bors ]
M ha % /
iy = :
e > ’
Ea ¢
- '!"-__ '_
gain % p
sea.- =4 PrrasseateesTUeD
& o —i
- 3% = b4 b
ing = ®|
ing ¢ An [ledant Remedy 3
i ‘
3 ® |
- $ for Rough Hands and face &
: >4
: The finer or more delicate ‘.
o & your complexion the more it will % |r
L o suffer from the weather for sev- @
L ® eral months to come. Just a ::
ach ® little lack or a little excess of e
* molstre, and {h:tF[.'.III:ISE IH Ti= ‘
: sult. Those who care little for g
® beautyv at least care tor comfort, :
in & and there is comfort 1n a smooth i
=i g : "\j-.,lﬂ :!
Ks . re
S (ream of Witch Hazel ¢
T 1* : ]-;L'r*j;'lﬁ the skin like velvet., We '..
 pres- & make it. It is harmnless as dew. ®
wmring 4 The skin can not chap where it &
13,0 ® ;s used nor stay chapped long af- :~
11.04) 't ter it is applied &
@ Large Bottles 25 cents ®
ts & ®
B L 4
+ : 4
: E. Gregory s
ad- : Corner Drug Store, LINDSAY :
1.98 = -
50 «essesssssaad |
is lot, &
g Alsike |
— Red Clover
"“"'-1.'1!- &
Timothy
!-'1:".1.':"
e suit Highest market prices paid |

for the above every day 1n
the year. Seed cleaned for
farmers free of charge over
our power mills at Mari-
posa, Cresswell Blackwater,
Sunderland and Sutton.
Will be glad to quote price
on any sample submitted.

Coboconk Lime and
Raven Lake Cement
Always in Stock .

Large Stocks Best Hard
Coal; also STEAM COAL

for threshmg
Salt in bbls. $1.50.

S3 EARE
TRV T ATV LLL AL AL LR L L LT LR E R RS TE,

'
'''''''''

- -
iﬁ““ﬁ““““t‘i‘i“‘ti‘1‘#1“11“““

b & % S N L T % % S mmmm&ﬂiﬂim b o o S L o “““‘“““““

-

Victoria Loan
& Savings Co.

Lindsay, Ontario
Open from 9 a.m. fo 430 p.m,

We invite your attention
to the facilities we offer for
the profitable investment of
your savings in our

Short Term Debentures

—1 to 5 years. Interest

%

payable half-yearly, with se-
curity

Absolutely - Unehallenged

Remember that your money
on deposit with us yields you
3 1-2 per cent., and is
withdrawable any day.

James Low -
Newton Smale -

Reserve Fund -

it your savings here, in one of the
mn est Banks%: Canada.

—THE—

Bank of Toronto
Head Office, Tnmntp

50 years in Business

$500,000
(More than Capital)

Emtq Over - $37,
OMEMEE BRANCH

Start the New Year right and de-!

ened at the above point,

Authorized Capital $1,000.000.

A bramch of this bank has been op-
and a ge-

g
§
E
2
i
;

neral banking business will be trans-
mitted.

SAVINGS DEPARTMENT

)
------------

appropriation in each diwvision.

The

1.30 p.m., when the regular routine
of hunh:m began.

The following communications’ were
read
Applications fr
Thos. C. Maher, Walter Lee, Jn.mnl
Farrelly and Wm. Elliott
office of auditor.
From John Thos.
John Deyell, for the office of assess-
or.
A letter Imm K. W. McKay,
retary of the Ontario Municipal As-
sociation, enclosing.a petition pray-
ing that the Legisiature amend Sec-
tion €06 of the
to remove some of the heavy respon-
sibility now resting
t¥s under said Act in regard to ac-
cidents on_ public highwaye.
An appeal from the Hospital for
Sick Children for a grant.
A letter from the County Clerk
stating the
treasurer of the township in 1906.
A detter fro
| pany, stating that repairs had been
| madd north of the town as request-
| ed.
| A petition from David

Pogue,

| payers of Road Div. No. 3,
' that the Commissioner of said divi-
| sion had not expended a fair
‘.m‘ the momey approprimted,
' eastern part of the division, but
had expended nearly all in the west
' part, and prayed that another Com-
. missioner be appoited in his place.
|3.[r Best, the Commissioner referred
to, said that in conformity with his
declaration of office he had expended
' the money at his disposal
' hest interest of thae township,
' was prepared to show that none was

000,000 | misspent.

The suggestion made by the Reeve
in his g
| plicabd ;P?’]ﬂ
| saconded by
' Reeve uccompany the Commissioners

! over their respective road divisions

w ndle the business of Muaniei- |
lit?emﬂ b ot e sl ﬁﬂhuﬁgntggmthi;r npprnpr':::?ansd:
v vers, Farmers, Cheese Factories, e o B ot fhess o o,
e ! Carried. 1
Sale Notes Cashed The deputation for Div. 5 then
Keep up with the times and do your | withdrew.
business through a Bank. | | OFFICERS APPO :
¥.8B.L EEE‘IT“' Mr. Wilson moved, seconded by Mr.
Coulter, that Wm. E. Agnew  and
Walter Lee be appointed wuditors of
the accounts for 1906.
Mr. 0'Loughlin moved in. dnmjnd-
~—The— ment that Wm. JE. Agnew an as
’ s Farrelly be appointed. The Reeve
Sterhng B&nk said he had no objection to Mr.
of Canada e ——————
e MURPHY'S

Casfara Tablets

. arena cumpaundt.nnnhinmg five

stomach and bowels,

Council then adjourned till

COMMUNICATIONS.

om W. E. Agnew,

for the

Currinse and

Sec-

Municipal Act,

on municipali-

unt paid to ‘the

m*%he . TR, Com-

S. Rea, E.

Geo. Smith and other rate-
stated

share

in ‘the

for the
and |

address was now ap-
Mr. Coulter moved,
Mr. Wilson, that the

act gently on the
no
en

1

after effect.

Mr. O'Loughlin them moved that
the salary be $90.  Nag one seemed
ready to second the motion, and at
last Mr. Wilson did so.—Carried.

‘Lot1. Ladies’ Hockey Boot,

All sizes, for ..........

We do Repairing,

tnt!. Men's Hanhyﬂoﬂn.gm leather. Buguhrllﬂ&

Lot 3. Hﬂn‘l Hockey Boots, mule hide.
All sizes, for...........

Lot 4. Boys' Hockey Boots, mule hide.

SKATES PUT ON FREE OF CHARGE

GREAT FELT SLIPPER SALE ;

grain leather. Regular $1.35

Regular $2 valnes.
R ) !

B.egulu.r $1.75 values.

A e s 990

- EE e

EEEEE B RS

and we do it well

Forbert&forbert Shoe Store |

52 Kent Stree

7. eing 4 by-law to appoint two '
memberas t> the local Bourd of,
[Health be passed.

Michael! and Rogers.—That James
J. Glass be appointed assessor fcr
the year 190: at a salary «f §'60
Carned.

Varcoe and Rogers.—That C. H.|
Lapp be appointed auditor ol t:he
township accourts for the year 1906 '
at a salary of §20. Carried.

Michael and Shaver.—That Dr.

Mr. Fred Hickson wak then ap-
pointed member of the DBoard ol
Health for three years. : |

The by-laws confirming the ap-|
pointment of officerg and salary ur:
asscssor Were then passed.

Mr. Thos. A. Newman, pathmaster
of Beat 21, addrmssed the Courcil|
and said that pegpiv from the town |
were making a dumping ground of
the old sand pit near the Fenelon
road, and they had undermired part|
of the roadway, that he had no-
tified Chiefl. Nevison and some mem-
wers of the Town Council about it,
but nothing was yet done to re-
move the nuisance or build a fence
to prevent accident to public travel.
He wants Coumcil to see to it and
also to the Township gravel pit
north of it which had been overrun
by careless people.

The Council prevailed on Mr. New-
man to take change of the pit and
instructed the clerk to notify  the
Town Council to have the nuisance
removed and pit gwparded or the
town would be held liable for any
accident there. |

On motion of Messrs. Wilson and
O'Loughlits, the Reeve and Clerk
signed the petition as requested by
the Ontario Municipal Association,
to be forwardad to the Legfislators.

Mr. Jas. H. Moore presented a
model of wire fence which may en-
page the nttention of Courcil in due
time.

On motion of Messrs. Wilson
Bast, $10 was granted to the
Childrer/s - Hospital.

The Clerk was instructed
the Municipal World sent to

bers as usual.
The following accounts were them

and
Sick

to have
'IIIEIT'I-j

passod and paid: wviz., Jas. H.|
Moore, gravel, $14.10 ; Mcl.ennay & |
Co., supplies, B2c : G. W. Beall, |

election supplies, $11.48; John Dey- |
ell, jr., work F. hﬂundnrjr $5.00 ;|
I). R. officers, poll clerks and booths, |

$56.00 ; Treasurer Emily, bulance|
for work on boundary, £19.68.

Mr Coulter moved, seconded Ty
Mr. O'Loughlin, that the Reeve and |
Mr. Wilson interview Messrs. Reid
and Fox with a wew of settling the
Omemee road matter. Carried. |

The Council ther adjourned tﬂl:
February 8th next. |

W. F. O'BOYLE, Clerk. [

MARIPOSA

for 1907 : Thos. H. Watson, Reeve ;
Fred Shaver, Deputy Reeve ; Alfrudl
Varcoe, John I. M?chael, Edwin
Rogers, Councillors ; each of-whom
subscribed to the  declaration of
office and gqualification. |
_ The Reeve, ' his plaasant ‘and
happy styla, briefly outlined the
work for the coming year.

Mr. Washington handed in his ac-

' Washington,

| Shaver, Varcoe and Watson be

. pointed a commititee to

amend section 606 of the Mnnicipal

 Clerk notify all

' tions

Hall, of Littie Britain, be appointed '

:lﬂadicnl Health Officer for 1904.
Carried.
Varcoe and Michael—That

McCullough, be appointed Sanitary
Inspector at a salary of $2 per day
'of actual service. Carried.

On motion of Messrs. Shaver

|
|
w. J.|
{
;

n.:nd -

' Rogers the Deputy Returring Officers

were padd for services and nxpt-.nEHE

' at the election on Januvary 7.

Dy-law ‘608 appoirting Eert.a.in um-'
CErE, WAS pﬂ.ﬁﬁed |

Varcoe and Michael.—That the|
Reeve, Clerk, F. Shaver, and S.|
be appointed a commit-
tee ta wait on the Township Solici-
tor in regard to the Grant Drain, |

'and that the Reeve be authorized ta

take whatever steps are necessary in |
the matter relerred to. Carried.
Rogers and Michael.—That Messrs
ap- |
look intc
the matter of closing or repairing
the forcerd road through lot 19, com.
%, and that they report to the next
meeting of the Council. Carried.
RHogers and Shaver.—That this
Council comply with the rdquest ol |
the Ontarfo Municipul Association |
by petitioping the Legislature to

Act and relisve munjcipalities from a
portion:of their heavy resnomsibility |
for the non-repair of the highways, |
and that S. J. Fox, M.P.P., our.
representative in the House, be re-
quested to present the petition and
support the Bill when it comes wup,
for conskderation. Carried. J

Michael and Varcoe.—Thut the
persons concerned
in the Hancock drain
at the next session of the Council|
' as matters pertaining to the settle-
'ment of said drain will be wunder
discussion. Carried.

Shaver and Rogers.—That the fol-
lowing accounts :  James
| Tuylor, payment on account of the)
Lownsbrough drain”contract, £50.00;
F Bros., postage, telephone,

etc., $9.10. Em-lad

Council adjourned till the second
Monday in February.

J. B. WELDON, Clerk.

FENELON

Council met January 14. The lol-|

lowing members muk ithe dor Ieml
of office pr valification

Taylor Parkin ; Enmcﬂlu.rs

[

' Reeve,

'nf $18.90 witness fees re the

. Howkins ;
| Robert Spence ;

The | gecessor of the municipality of

When? Now.

You can begin your work in
any time. You

reputation and at-
tendance show this. We have now
the largest enrollment for 1his
time of the year in the history @f

the school. If vou would like =
copy of our handsome book, ““Th
Highway to Success,’”” eclip this
advertisement, mail it to us, and
the book will be sent to you free.

B. W. Somers Principal
Dominion School of Telegraphy
and Railroading,

31 Adelaide St., :-: TORONTO.

M-
Lachlan case be confirmed.
A number of accounts were passed.
Council adjourned to meet at Cam~

bray the last Monday in February.

J. B. POWLES,

Clerk.

ELDON

Meeting was held in McKenzie's
Hall, Kirkfield, on Jan. 14, 1907.

Members of the Council for the vear
1907 are as follows : Reeve, Richard
Councillors, Angus Ross ;
D. A. McFeadven,
Thomas Robinson.

Members all present, and gfter sub-
scribing to their declaration of prop-
erty qualification and of office, were
duly organized, with the Reeve in
the chair.

McFaayen—Spence~—That Dr. J. F.
Ross be appointed Medical Health Of-
ficer for the year 1907 at a salary

to bie present of $20 per annum.—Carried.

By-law No. 294 appoint ng Dr. J.
F'. Ross of Kirkfield, M H.O., for the

vear 1907 at a salary of $20 for the

year was read the usual pnpumber of

times and passed.

Ross—Robinson—That James Me-
Girr, of Bolsover, biz appointed oY
member of the Board of Health for
the current vear.—Carried. Bv-law

No. 295, in accordance therewith was
passed.

Spence—Robinson—That W. A. Bar-

‘ker and F. J. McRea be appointed

Auditors for the wyear 1907 at a sal-

'ary of $5 each, and a by-law ep-
i*pninti.ng them be passed.—Carried.

Spence—Robinson—That Roger Mo-
ran be appointed assessor of the mu-
nic pality of the township of Eldom-
| for the vear 1907 at a salary of $84.

Ross—MsFadyven—In ammendment,

The Council met on January 14 A. F. Cragg, ‘M. W. Moynes, Jobn |that Donald McPherson be appointed
The following compose the Council T. Palmer and R, C. Webster.

E)-

\following motions received the 88|43, ot a salary of $95.

sent of Council :
Wﬂhltu‘—-l’l.lm—'rhnt vhis Coyn-
cil grant $5 to the Sick Children’s
Hu-pit-:l
Moynes—Palmer—That Messrs. Pal-
mer and Webster are instructed to

Warder,

The amendment carried om vote of

the Heeve, and a by-law was passed’
' appointing Mr. McPherson.

McFadyen—Ross—That the clerk be
| instructed to write The Watchman-
The Post, and the Wood-

make a settlement with Mr. Pﬂl‘d“f'!vi!la Advocate for tenders for * the

for timber on con. 9.
C ynes—That the clerk send

municipal printing for

the ensuing

vear. —Carried.

Drain.

fsom the Ross Memorial Hospital.
The County Treasurer presented

1906.

count for services om; the Broogks'
The Clerk read a cummunluﬁun

payments mﬂa tl:ul
Tnmmwngthm

A r.nmmunluﬁnn and petition from

now introduced confirming the above

| son's roadwork be rebated, and that

$5 for Municipal World for use of
Council for 1907.

A tender from Farquhar Stewart
for supplying cement’ culvert tiles

m'-—l!um—-" That the applica-
tion of O. Glaspell for assessor be
accepted and that his salary be £70.
That Johp Cun-
dal and Wm. H. Cullis be; appointed
Auditors to audit 1906 accounts,
and that John G. Palmer be ap-
pointed a member of the Board of
BHealth for three years.

Cragg—Palmer—That a by-law be]

: -The by-law was pass-
ed in the uuu-.l way.

Webster—Moynes—That J. Simp-

taxes of Mrs. Byrnell, F. Dewel,

or- | Mrs. Mark and Mrs. Austin e put in
ant |the list of abatements.

a hyv-law be

for the municipality at the following
prices, was read : 6 inches in diame-
tar. 12¢ per ft. : B inches, 1Bc per
ft. - 10 infhes 24c per ft. : 12 inch.,
Eﬂc per ft. ;. 15 inch, iﬁtpﬂl‘ ft.: 18
imr.ﬂ Bﬁcperft 724 jn., 95¢c per

HcFu.dyen-—E‘spmﬂe—Thnt Farquhar
Stewart be given the ract
of supplving 150 pieces of cemaat tile
2% ft. long, as follows ; 350 picces
18 inches in diameter ; $1.60 per
piece ; 50 pieces 12 inches in diamet-
er at 65 cents per piece; 50 pieces 8
in. in diameter at 45 ¢ per piece.—
Carried.

Robinson—McFadyen—That Flora
McInnes be exempted from payving
taxes during the year 1906.—Cnarried.

g lmer- t the payment |

e

“'“'fmm

¥ o ..-m"'g.f"} I':l.
l'l'
§ ToE o :'-.-".'ll'.: ’ ] l’i‘ifﬂ"-i.‘ ‘ 5

T __‘_T:r‘..'., o e R =

e s+ A

1

McFadyen—Rotlinson—That the col-
(Continued on Page 4.)

. e ———

lmm t

=, R ] el LT, IR
AT

s i, Lol




